

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10326/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 01/01/2013 in RA No.978/2012 in WP No.179/2011 of the HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

LALIT MOHAN KASHYAP

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. N. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Vikram Mehta,Adv.
For Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Utkarsh Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, adjourned for two weeks as last chance, for filing counter affidavit.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER