

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.11

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10326/2013
(From the judgement and order dated 01/01/2013 in WP No.179/2011,RA
No.978/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

LALIT MOHAN KASHYAP

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21836-21837 of 2013

(With office report)

Date: 07/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Anshuman Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No.10326/2013:-

Ms. Indu Malhotra learned senior counsel for the petitioner
prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file rejoinder
affidavit.

SLP(C) Nos.21836-21837/2013:-

Ms. Rachana Srivastava learned counsel for the respondents
prays for and is granted four weeks' to file valakatnama and
counter affidavit. Two weeks time thereafter is allowed for filing
rejoinder.

List both the matters after six weeks.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Sneh Lata Sharma]
Court Master