

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.10

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10326/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 01/01/2013 in WP No.179/2011 RA
No.978/2012 of the HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

LALIT MOHAN KASHYAP

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and with prayer
for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 21836-21837 of 2013 (With office report)

Date:17/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Giri,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Indu Malhotra,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Vikram Mehta,Adv.
Mr. Gaurang Panandiker,Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day in the 4th
week of March, 2014.

Meanwhile, steps be taken to serve the unserved respondents
in SLP(C) Nos.21836-21837 of 2013.

(A.S. BISHT)
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER