

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 21836-21837 OF 2013
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF)

PURAN SINGH & ORS. PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS. RESPONDENTS

OFFICE-REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17.01.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"List for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day in the week of March, 2014.

Meanwhile, steps be taken to serve the unserved respondents in SLP(C) Nos.21836-21837 of 2013."

It is submitted that A.D. Card has been recieved from Respondent NO. 5 and unserved cover has been received back from Respondent No. 6 with remarks "no such person". Neither A.D. cards nor unserved covers containing notice received back from Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 & 7 to 10 till date. Counsel for the petitioner has also not filed affidavit of service till date.

Service is not complete on Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 & 6 to 10.

The petition above-mentioned is listed before the Court of Registrar with this office report.

Dated this the 22nd September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

MR.VIKAS MEHTA, ADVOCATE

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR