

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10326/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/01/2013
in RA No. 978/2012 in WP No. 179/2011 passed by the High Court Of
Uttarakhand At Nainital)

LALIT MOHAN KASHYAP

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and
interim relief and office report)(for final disposal)
WITH
SLP(C) No. 21836-21837/2013
(With Office Report)(for final disposal)

Date : 15/12/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Jain, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Choudhary, Adv.
for Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Atif Suhrawardy, Adv.
for Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the factual position depicted in paragraph 23
of the joint counter affidavit filed on behalf of respondent nos. 1
to 3 in SLP(C) Nos.21836-21837 of 2013, learned counsel for the
petitioners states, that fresh report has been prepared, and it is
bound to be placed before the High Court of Uttarakhand before the
end of this year. He accordingly seeks an adjournment, so as to
await the outcome of the above report.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Parveen Kumar Chawla

List for hearing in the month of February, 2016.

Date: 2015.12.15

18:16:04 IST

Reason:

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
AR-cum-PS