

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).

21836-21837/2013

PURAN SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 25/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashutosh Kumar sharma, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent nos. 1-3 have already filed counter affidavit.

Despite last opportunity having been granted, respondent no. 4 has not filed counter affidavit. As such, further opportunity is declined.

Two weeks time, as last opportunity is granted for furnishing fresh address for service of respondent no. 6. Notice be issued thereafter.

None appears for respondent nos. 5, 7, 9 and 12 despite due service.

Two weeks time, as last opportunity is granted for filing affidavit proof of dasti service in respect of respondent nos. 6 and 8.

List again on 09.05.2016

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar