

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
21836-21837/2013

PURAN SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 09/05/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Gaurav Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Kumar Parimal, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.
Mr Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.
Mr Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent nos. 1 to 3 have already filed counter affidavit.

Respondent nos. 5,6,8 and 9 are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to provide complete set of pleadings within one weeks time. Period of four weeks shall reckon thereafter.

None appears for respondent nos. 7 and 10 despite due service.

List again on 24.8.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar