

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NOS. 21836-21837 OF 2013
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF)

PURAN SINGH & ORS.

....PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE-REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Registrar Court on 09.05.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Respondent nos. 1-3 have already filed counter affidavit.

Respondent nos. 5,6,8 and 9 are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to provide complete set of pleadings within one weeks time. Period of four weeks shall reckon thereafter.

None appears for respondent nos. 7 and 10 despite due service.

List again on 24.8.2016."

It is submitted that pursuant to aforesaid orders, Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Advocate has filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 5-6 and 8-9 (Copy included in paperbooks).

Service is complete.

The petition above-mentioned is listed before the Court of Registrar with this office report.

Dated this the 23rd August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

MR.VIKAS MEHTA, ADVOCATE
MS. RACHNA SRIVASTAVA, ADOVCATE
MR. J.K. BHATIA, ADVOCATE
MR. ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, ADVOCATE

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR