

h

ITEM NO.81

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION X
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) 28302/2016
SCHEDULED CASTES/SCHEDULED TRIBES EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND AND ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(C)No. 28305/2016
(With Office report)
Date : 18/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.
For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Chand Kiran, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, Adv.
For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None appears for respondent nos. 1 and 2 (common in both matters) despite due service.
Learned counsel for the petitioner to furnish fresh and complete address of respondent no. 3 (common in both matters) within two weeks time.
List again on 13.01.2017.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar