

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTIONPETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) Nos. 28302 & 28305 OF 2016SCHEDULED CASTES/SCHEDULED TRIBES
EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND AND ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE – REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before Registrar Court on the 18.11.2016, when the following Order was passed:-

"None appears for respondent nos. 1 and 2 (common in both matters) despite due service.

Learned counsel for the petitioner to furnish fresh and complete address of respondent no. 3 (common in both matters) within two weeks' time.

List again on 13.01.2017."

It is submitted that Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Advocate has on 02.01.2017 filed V/A in the both the matters in respect of respondent nos. 1-2 (common in both the matters) but no counter affidavit has been filed so far.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not furnished fresh and complete address of respondent no. 3 (common in both matters) so far.

Service of notice is not complete on respondent no.3 (common in both matters).

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this the 11th Day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Dr. K.S. Chauhan, Advocate

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR