

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTIONPETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) Nos. 28302 & 28305 OF 2016SCHEDULED CASTES/SCHEDULED TRIBES  
EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND AND ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE – REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before Registrar Court on the 13.01.2017, when the following Order was passed:-

"Respondent Nos.1 and 2 to file counter affidavit in both the matters within four weeks' time.

The Ld. Counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks time to file application for deletion of respondent No.3. May be filed, if so desired, within two weeks' time. Registry to process under rules thereafter.

List again on 17.2.2017."

It is submitted that Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Advocate has not filed counter affidavit in both the matters in respect of respondent nos. 1-2 (common in both the matters) so far.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed application for deletion of respondent no. 3 (common in both matters) so far.

Service of notice is not complete on respondent no.3 (common in both matters).

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this the 16th Day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:  
Dr. K.S. Chauhan, Advocate  
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR