

ITEM NO.63

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION X
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28302/2016

SCHEDULED CASTES/SCHEDULED TRIBES EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28305/2016

Office Report)

Date : 17/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, Adv.

Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shaharyar Ali, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks time, as last opportunity, is granted to respondent Nos.1 and 2 in both the matters for filing counter affidavit.

Last opportunity is granted for filing application for

deletion of respondent No.3, as prayed for, by the Ld. Counsel

for the petitioner within three weeks time. Registry to

process under rules thereafter.

List again on 24.3.2017.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)

Registrar