

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.9 SECTION X
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.10326/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/01/2013 in WP
No. 179/2011 01/01/2013 in RA No. 978/2012 passed by the High Court Of
Uttarakhand At Nainital)

LALIT MOHAN KASHYAP

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and interim
relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) Nos.21836-21837/2013 (With office report)

SLP(C) No.28305/2016 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28302/2016 (With office report)

Date : 03/03/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikram Mehta, Adv.

Ms. Priyamvada Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan,Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Chand Kiran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. Sukrit R. Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by Mr. Rajiv Nanda,
Advocate-on-Record for the respondents, two weeks' time is granted to the
respondents for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder-affidavit, if any, be
filed by the petitioner within one week thereafter.

Put up after three weeks.

(Sanjay Kumar-II) (Indu Pokhriyal)

Court Master

Court Master